Resolution adopting an Air Service Incentive Plan effective through fiscal year 2025 for qualified airlines to serve the Corpus Christi International Airport; and authorizing the City Manager to execute all documents necessary to offer and secure such incentives as are deemed desirable.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Corpus Christi ("City") desires to establish an air service incentive plan effective through fiscal year 2025 to attract qualified airlines to serve the Corpus Christi International Airport; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council finds that the Air Service Incentive Plan, as presented, is in the best interest of the City, the community, and its citizens.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

The City Council finds that the foregoing preamble and recitals language stated in this resolution to be true and correct and adopts such language and findings for all intents and purposes related to establishing and adopting the Air Service Incentive Plan that is the subject of this resolution. A copy of the Air Service Incentive Plan, effective through fiscal year 2025, will be placed on file with the City Secretary's Office. Furthermore, the City Manager, or his designee is authorized to execute all documents necessary to offer and secure such air service incentives as are deemed desirable through fiscal year 2025, as expressly outlined in the adopted Air Service Incentive Plan.

day of

2022

	VEB 011 tillo	_ day or	, 2022
Paulette M. Guajardo			
Roland Barrera			
Gil Hernandez			
Michael Hunter			
Billy Lerma			
John Martinez			
Ben Molina			
Mike Pusley			
Greg Smith			
ATTEST:		CITY OF CORPU	S CHRISTI
Rebecca Huerta City Secretary		Paulette M. Guaja Mayor	ardo

PASSED AND APPROVED on the